Air Conditioner Inverter Unitary (RoHS application)
DZ17VSA181AA, DZ17VSA241AA
DZ17VSA301AA
DZ17VSA361AA
DZ17VSA421AA, DZ17VSA481AA
DZ17VSAG601AA

" DAIKIN
PL-1911-3



DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA Wiring Diagram
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT ASSEMBLY ﬁl; :?ll E)DC ﬁ([c%(l;%'”m&%?ggwwa
@- ----- 4
- POSITION OF ELEMENTS. BST~BS3 TPUSH BUTTON SHITCH(A
POuER SUPPLY L2 :lIlEﬁ““ﬂ" Hﬂj e c CAPACITOR -
3 D
o L it L2 RIT R2T R3T RAT RST R6T o v SO S
K RED NOTE6. NOTE7. | 01| FISE
720 o |\= X28A°  X20A t A2P ol % :‘25
A1P He Ly kd ton Do B _dno0g Bo HiP, HTP=W | PILOT LAN IPSERVIGE WONTTOR-ED)
HAP. HAP-M| FLASHING
Fiufj] X21A HoPlib- | (SERVICE NONITOR-GREEN)
SEGI SEGZ SEGS Ki1M__ |MAGNETIC CONTACTOR
| 5 K2R, K4R_| MAGNETIC RELAY
N 5 5] KGR, K10R
F2u N X264 3 BS1 Bs2 B3 R POWER CONDITIONER
GRN | E1 L KRR KR : NOTES. on P o g mg —83 (ggﬂPRESSOR)
i (TiF o
———]_‘ e -- of ] vore2 o i PS SWITCHING PONER SUPPLY
< | = xasm aRY 12 Xh-hio Q1E OVERLOAD PROTECTOR
L INDOOR UNIT OR X624-5 X524 c2 RZ.R3__{RESISTOR
Z5 | & % THERMOSTAT g e R HERMLSTOR (AMBIENT)
RiT L | L2 ® 8 & 9 00 ; HERMISTOR () SCHARGE)
+t HAP-N HIP-M H2P-M I I
STNPH/L o 2 HERMISTOR (L1QUID)
KIOR\ K1TH oy L XI7A§ g & A Rr— i HERMISTOF_(DEWO )
o [ATH] nore2. NOTES. o 1 an 5] HERNISTOR (GOIL CIRGUTT)
0 R6 THERMISTOR (SUGTLON
LIR L= ' o2 - S RTT—_[P1C_THERMISTOR
ooy tHT| R N STPH q = X734 [SH SEG ~S/EGS 7-SEGMENT )lE:LAY( A2P)/ -
HR3 y 5 SINPH/L | PRESSURE SENSOR (HIGH/LO
Lo~ YA1A “@7 XA1A-S XATA STPH PRESSURE_SWITCH (HIGH)
e ot
1 RED| HR2 R | e # ViR_ V3R _| 1GBT _POWER WODULE
. V2R DIODE BRIDGE
i, by VDY 4 xin-u ? [XIM____| TERMINAL BLOCK
T 2B . X41A___[RAM MONITOR
7 X52A | CONNECTOR (SHARE DATA)
o YiE ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE COIL
= 3 X 110730 [FERRITE GORE -
(e = S 18 C~ Ci
Egﬁpsggégém o R2 RS X610 Z1F. Z2F [NOISE FILTER
TERMINAL t B 0 j NOTE 1. —°=  :TERMINAL 3. SYMBOLS SHOWS AS FOLLOWS BLK:BLACK RED:RED
T AT [ K wr 33 L0 :TERMINAL BLOCK WHT:WHITE YLW:YELLOW GRN:GREEN BRN:BROWN PPL:PURPLE
Yo _[53l  :CONNECTOR 4, USE COPPER CONDUCTORS ONLY.
X108A ) sIIEE CFIELD WIRING 5. CLASS 2 WIRE.
A NOISELESS GROUND 6. THIS CONNECTOR IS FOR CONNECTING
@  :PROTECTIVE GROUND  THE COMPRESSOR CRANKCASE HEATER
2. THE POSITIONS OF THE (OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES).
SELEGTOR SWITCHES (051.082) 7. THIS CONNECTOR IS FOR COMNECTING
s INDICATE FACTORY SETTING. THE DRAIN PAN H
M1F (3 01E REFER TO THE SERVICE (OPTIONAL AGCESSORIES)
= i MANUAL IN DETAIL. 8. WHEN OPERATING, DO NOT SHORT GIRGUIT

FOR PROTECTION DEVICE(S1PH

AND Q1E).

3D122352A




DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

R A S S

1777 ,
. '

VVIVEVSALLIZA/ VVIBIVSALLZA

¥ - v UO08S

—dOl—




DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
. Q’ty/Unit
No. § Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification DZ DZ Wiring Notes
= 17 17 Symbol
VSA181AA[VSA241AA
Al A 14025331 COMPRESSOR ASSY. 1Y131AKAX1A#A 1Y131AKAX1A#A 1 1 M1C
A2 128989J VIBRATION ABSORBER 4P085180-1 [76713028] 3 3
A3 4010410 WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3 3
A4 2425597 TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1 1
A5 040139J RUBBER BUSH/ LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1 1
A9 2493716 SOUND INSULATION (INNER TOP 2) 3P560377-1 1 1
A10 2493723 SOUND INSULATION (OUTER TOP) 3P559257-1 1 1
A11 2493730 SOUND INSULATION (OUTER BODY) 3P559470-1 1 1
A12 2493747 SOUND INSULATION (INNER BODY) 3P559292-1 1 1
B1 4025335 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 3P496121-2 1 1
B2 STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557900-2 1 1
B2-1 2493754 LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509060-2 1 1
B2-3 2493761 GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509059-4 1 1
B2-4 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 4 4
B3 ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE ASSY. 3P546988-1 1 1
B3-2 B (2200116 BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 35500032-1 CAMBD18DM-2 1 1 Y1E
B3-3 C |232025J REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 F1233 2 2
B3-4 1511884 CHECK VALVE 3SA27018-1 1 1
B3-5 C |7009625 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE 3S510009-1 LPR-272D019 1 1
B3-6 2493778 SOUNDPROOF PUTTY ASSY. 4P591372-1 1 1
B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P547174-1 1 1
B4-1 REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (GAS) 3P547133-1 1 1
B4-1-1 | A |4022182 PRESSURE SENSOR 35481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 1 S1NPL
B4-2 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P547154-1 1 1
B4-2-1 038621J CHECK VALVE 4SA27006-1 1 1
B4-2-2 | A |4022183 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-3 ACB-1UB203W OFF:4.17MP ON;3.2MP 1 1 S1PH
B4-3 B |2455992 BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3S500015-1 SHF(L)-7H-34U-DC 1 1 Y18
B4-4 A 1721122 FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1 1
B4-5 2494625 SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P557583-1 1 1
B6 2493785 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P546832-2 1 1
B12 112853J SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 4P048773-1 1 1
B14 2493792 WIRE SPRING (FOR SUCTION PIPE) 4P513350-1 1 1
B20 380116J CUSHION RUBBER/ ACCUMULATOR R4633370 1 1
B23 1666085 SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 3P159488-21 1 1
C1 4016827 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. 2P372312-1 1 1
C2 847003J LOCK NUT/ FAN HA4039-4 M8 1 1




DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
. Q’ty/Unit
No. § Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification DZ DZ Wiring Notes
= 17 17 Symbol
VSA181AA[VSA241AA
C3 2425643 |PROTECTION NET 2P506472-1 1 1
C4 4022196 |[DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P509938-1 1 1
E1 4023073 [SWITCH BOX 1P493436-1 1 1
E2 4023078 |MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 3P499979-1 1 1
E2-1 4022185 |TERMINAL BLOCK 35491028-2 1 1 X1M
E2-4 B |4022186 |REACTOR 3E750391-1 1 1 L1R
E2-5 4022188 |WIRE HARNESS (REACTOR 2) 3P509562-1 1 1 (Z3C)
E2-6 1728464 |SPACER (PCB) 4P178782-1 4 4
E2-7 2115472 [SPACER (PCB) 4P183889-1 1 1
E2-8 1796234 |PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4114-04-20 1 1
E2-9 109688J |TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 [M4X 12 5 5
E3 2493800 |[COVER/SWITCH BOX 3P568486-1 1 1
E5 A 14025451 |PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. (MAIN) 2P501706-5 EC17018-5 1 A1P(F1U/F2U/FBU/RTT)
E5 A |4025452 |PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. (MAIN) 2P501706-7 EC17018-7 1 A1P(F1U/F2U/FBU/R7T)
E6 A (4022184 |PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. 2P501723-1 EC17019-1 1 1 A2P
ES8 A |2493817 |THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P511796-1 1SET = 6PCS. 1 1 R1T/R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T/R6T
E10 2493824 [WIRE HARNESS (POWER) 3P570544-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 1 (Z2C)
E11 4022192 (WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (SERVICE PCB) 2P512275-1 1 1
E12 4022193 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (COMMUNICATION) (4P495338-1 (A1P)X851A 1 1
E13 2425650 |EARTH WIRE 4P486637-1 1 1
E15 2493831 [WIRE HARNESS (FOR COMP.) 3P560174-1 (ATP)U/NV/W - M1C 1 1 (Z1C)
E16 2493848 [WIRE HARNESS (PCB-OL CONNECTION) 4P559526-1 (A1P)X33A - Q1E 1 1
E20 109688J |TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 |M4X 12 6 6
E21 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-16 |M4X 16 7 7
E22 2425667 [PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4SB00048-16 |M3 11 11
E23 113783J |TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 |M4X 12 1 1
E25 2494632 |[RADIATION SHIELD PLATE ASSY. 3F042074-1 1 1
E26 A |2493855 |COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 1 Y18
E27 A |2493862 |COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 35400083-1 CAM-MD12DM-171 1 1 Y1E
E28 A (2433017 |RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1 1
E28-1 2428527 |RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1 1
E30 A 14025329 |DC FAN MOTOR 2P570318-1 8P 152W 1 1 M1F
E31 1786749 |WASHER (FOR EARTH) 4P168982-1 1 1
E32 4004935 [PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SB00133-12 1 1
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 4P389979-9 1 1
F3 4015619 |SIDE PLATE (LEFT) 4P396023-1 1 1




DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application)

PL-1911-3

. Q’ty/Unit
No. § Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification DZ A Wiring Notes
= 17 17 Symbol
VSA181AA|VSA241AA
F4 4015620 FRONT PLATE 4P388586-1 1 1
F5 4015722 PARTITION PLATE 1P371965-1 1 1
F6 4020024 FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 4P470811-1 1 1
F7 2493879 REAR PLATE ASSY. 3P501776-2 1 1
F8 2425681 CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 4P516502-1 1 1
F9 4015625 HANDLE (LEFT) 2P379168-1 1 1
F10 2494098 WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1 1
F11 2493886 SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3P501775-2 1 1
F11-1 092045J HANDLE 3PN00353-1 1 1
F13 2120405 HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4 4
F14 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00009-12 M4X 12 8 8
F15 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 35 35
F16 1821022 TAPPING SCREW HA4003-04-16 (3)M4X 16 1 1
F17 4015623 TOP PLATE ASSY. 4P380890-1 1 1
F18 4015634 CUSHION MATERIAL (HEAT EXCHANGER) 4P395201-2 130X 20 T18 1 1
F22 4015629 BRAND NAME LABEL 3SB61287-7 1 1
F23 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 5 5
F28 4011522 LABEL 4P208786-1 1 1
F29 4023075 CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) 4P239563-1 1 1
K1 058956J DRAIN JOINT 4PB32246-1 1 1
K2 2253709 CAP 1 (DRAIN) 4P254137-1 10 10
K3 2253716 CAP 2 (DRAIN) 4P254147-1 3 3

[ 1Shows GREE parts number. GREE is ZHUHAI company name.



DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

DZ17VSA301AA Wiring Diagram

ELECTRONIC CONPONENT ASSENBLY AZp—T PRINTED-CIACUIT BOATD (SERVICE]
PONER SUPPLY &1 N\ ywy [ POSITION OF ELEMENTS. BS1~B53 | PUSH BUTTON SWITCH(A2P)
o |_z-><l =1 = |0 O C CAPACITOR
! { AN Q D
R0V g il XM T RIT R2T R3T R4T RET R6T o I
z BLK A2p | U USE
RED NOTE6. NOTE7. [ E FUSE
22¢ g N= X28A X20A ¥ 1k D) Opl ok ) ot A2P o) gt 'LS:
5¢ 2 rUoc
AIP Lp 129 89 0o O 0e o0 ©d ol H1P, HTP=H] PILOT LANP (SERVICE NONITOR-RED)
Fu(] \I1h 5 ViE HAP, HAP—M| FLASHING LAWP
H2P. H2P-H| (SERVICE MONITOR-GREEN)
SEGI SEG2 SEG3 K1iH___ | MAGNETIC CONTACTOR
| 5 K2R, K4R_| MAGNETIC RELAY
N 5 B [ [8] K5R. K10R
F 1) ) Xo2A-H | BS1 BS2  BS3 LiR PORER CONDITIONER
GRN | E1 L 1 KR KR KR 5 o 22 5 WG [HOTOR EERNPRESSOR)
Fo——— @b NOTES. o
———]_l o -- oF ] o2 0 i PS SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
< L— Kast T aRY T2 xeA-ARO 01 OVERLOAD PROTECTOR
L N N INDOOR UNIT OR Y5205 X524 0o 7 2, R3 Rim gso: .
rirf . | @D ] o T THERMOSTAT SN oo R2 THERMISTOR (DISCHARGE)
+t HAP-N  HIP-H HZP-M STNPH/L o . R3] THERMISTOR (LIQUID)
K10R\ K11M on DSt xmg o @ X12A [>— R4 HERMISTOR (DEFROST)
of [ oTE2 NOTES. e it \B— Rb] HERMISTOR (COIL CIRCUIT)
0 THERMISTOR_(SUCTIO
il E B L. L
Ll \ 5P g9 & X134 [ SEGI~SEGA] 7-SEGHENT DISPLAY (A2P)
| oo, | BRN|HR X41A-H g 7 X41A-S X41A glgﬁH/L >§E§§3§E gﬁ?g} 8}2%/””"
|_ PPL| HR4 V1T(li_g_4 ViD, V2D | DIODE
X734 G 4 VIT, V2T | 1GBT
RED| 2 IR | i VIR, V3R | [GBT POWER HODULE
VR DIODE BRIDGE
236 K xrih-H [ # XIM | TERMINAL BLOCK
B Ly xioan B p [X41A__ |RAM MONITOR
7 X52A | CONNEGTOR (SHARE DATA)
5 YiE ELECTRONIG EXPANSION VALVE COIL
T o i
o 18 ~ C!
Lﬁﬁpﬁggggéo” oF R3 XSA Z1F, 72F_[NOISE FILTER
TERMINAL - S ? NOTE 1. —>=  :TERMINAL 3. SYMBOLS_SHOWS AS FOLLOWS BLK:BLACK RED:RED
THE ERTRANGE Jvar oS CJ :TERMINAL BLOCK WHT:WHITE YLW:YELLOW GRN:GREEN BRN:BROWN PPL:PURPLE
- _E3 CONNECTOR 4. USE COPPER CONDUGTORS ONLY.
X108A L =AIEE CF[ELD WIRING 5. CLASS 2 WIRE,
— 16 A INOISELESS GROUND 6. THIS CONNECTOR IS FOR CONNECTING
©  :PROTECTIVE GROUND  THE COMPRESSOR CRANKCASE HEATER
2. THE POSITIONS OF THE (OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES).
SELECTOR SWITCHES(DS1,DS2) 7. THIS CONNECTOR IS FOR CONNECTING
_WJA INDICATE FACTORY SETTING. THE DRAIN PAN_ HEATER
bore REFER T0 THE SERVICE (OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES).
e Ly MANUAL IN DETAIL. 8. WHEN OPERATING, DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT

FOR PROTECTION DEVICE(S1PH AND Q1E).

3D122352A




DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

VVI0EVSALLZA

—dOl—




DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
Q'ty/Unit
3 I Wiring
No. || Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification Notes

£ DZ17VSA301AA | Symbol

Al A |4025332 |COMPRESSOR ASSY. 2Y147AKBX1A#A 2Y147AKBX1A#A 1 M1C

A2 128989J |VIBRATION ABSORBER 4P085180-1 [76713028] 3

A3 4010410 |WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3

A4 2425597 |TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1

A5 040139J |RUBBER BUSH/LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1

A9 2493893 |SOUND INSULATION (INNER TOP) 3P560376-1 1

A10 2493723 |SOUND INSULATION (OUTER TOP) 3P559257-1 1

Al1 2493730 |SOUND INSULATION (OUTER BODY) 3P559470-1 1

A12 2493747 |SOUND INSULATION (INNER BODY) 3P559292-1 1

B1 4025335 |HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 3P496121-2 1

B2 STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557900-1 1

B2-1 2493754 |LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509060-2 1

B2-3 2493901 |GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509059-3 1

B2-4 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 4

B3 ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE ASSY.|3P546988-1 1

B3-2 B |2200116 [BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 35500032-1 CAMBD18DM-2 1 Y1E

B3-3 C |232025J |REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 FI233 2

B3-4 151188J |CHECK VALVE 3SA27018-1 1

B3-5 C |7009625 |PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE 3S510009-1 LPR-272D019 1

B3-6 2493778 |SOUNDPROOF PUTTY ASSY. 4P591372-1 1

B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P547104-1 1

B4-1 REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (GAS) 3P547098-1 1

B4-1-1 | A (4022182 |PRESSURE SENSOR 35481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 S1NPL

B4-2 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P547086-1 1

B4-2-1 107638J |CHECK VALVE 4SA27011-1 1

B4-2-2 | A (4022183 |HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-3 ACB-1UB203W OFF:4.17MP ON;3.2MP 1 S1PH

B4-3 B (2455992 |BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 35500015-1 SHF(L)-7H-34U-DC 1 Y1S

B4-4 A |1721122 |FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1

B4-5 2494625 |SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P557583-1 1

B6 2493785 |ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P546832-2 1

B12 112853J |SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 4P048773-1 1

B20 380116J |CUSHION RUBBER/ ACCUMULATOR R4633370 1

B23 1666085 |SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 3P159488-21 1

C1 4016827 |PROPELLER FAN ASSY. 2P372312-1 1

c2 847003J |LOCK NUT/FAN HA4039-4 M8 1

C3 2425643 |PROTECTION NET 2P506472-1 1




DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application)

PL-1911-3

Q'ty/Unit
3 — Wiring
No. || Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification Notes

£ DZ17VSA301AA Symbol
C4 4022196 |DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P509938-1 1
E1 4023073 [SWITCH BOX 1P493436-1 1
E2 4023074 |MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 3P499979-2 1
E2-1 4022185 |TERMINAL BLOCK 3S491028-2 1 X1M
E2-4 B |4022187 |REACTOR 3E750074-1 15A/300UH 1 L1R
E2-5 4022189 |WIRE HARNESS (REACTOR 2) 3P491461-1 1 (Z3C)
E2-6 1728464 |SPACER (PCB) 4P178782-1 4
E2-7 2115472 |SPACER (PCB) 4P183889-1 1
E2-8 1796234 |PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4114-04-20 1
E2-9 109688J |TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 |M4X 12 4
E3 2493800 |COVER/SWITCH BOX 3P568486-1 1
E5 A |4025453 |PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. (MAIN) 2P501706-6 EC17018-6 1 A1P(F1U/F2U/F6U/R7T)
E6 A |4022184 |PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. 2P501723-1 EC17019-1 1 A2P
E8 A |2493817 |THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P511796-1 1SET = 6PCS. 1 R1T/R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T/R6T
E10 2493824 |WIRE HARNESS (POWER) 3P570544-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 (22C)
E11 4022192 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (SERVICE PCB) 2P512275-1 1
E12 4022193 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (COMMUNICATION) |4P495338-1 (A1P)X851A 1
E13 2425650 |EARTH WIRE 4P486637-1 1
E15 2493831 |WIRE HARNESS (FOR COMP.) 3P560174-1 (A1P)U/V/W - M1C 1 (Z1C)
E16 2493848 |WIRE HARNESS (PCB-OL CONNECTION) 4P559526-1 (A1P)X33A - Q1E 1
E20 109688J |TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 |M4X 12 6
E21 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-16 |M4X 16 7
E22 2425667 |PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4SB00048-16  |M3 11
E23 113783J |TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 |M4X 12 1
E25 2494632 |RADIATION SHIELD PLATE ASSY. 3F042074-1 1
E26 A |2493855 |COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 Y1S
E27 A |2493862 |COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 35400083-1 CAM-MD12DM-171 1 Y1E
E28 A |2433017 |RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1
E28-1 2428527 |RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1
E30 A |4025329 |DC FAN MOTOR 2P570318-1 8P 152W 1 M1F
E31 1786749 |WASHER (FOR EARTH) 4P168982-1 1
E32 4004935 |PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SB00133-12 1
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 4P389979-9 1
F3 4015619 |SIDE PLATE (LEFT) 4P396023-1 1
F4 4015620 |FRONT PLATE 4P388586-1 1
F5 4015722 |PARTITION PLATE 1P371965-1 1




-10-

DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
Q’ty/Unit
3 I Wiring
No. |2 Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification Notes
= DZ17VSA301AA Symbol

F6 4020024 FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 4P470811-1 1

F7 2425674 REAR PLATE ASSY. 3P501776-1 1

F8 2425681 CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 4P516502-1 1

F9 4015625 HANDLE (LEFT) 2P379168-1 1

F10 2494098 WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1

F11 4022195 SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3P501775-1 1

F11-1 092045J HANDLE 3PN00353-1 1

F13 2120405 HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4

F14 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00009-12 M4X 12 8

F15 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 35

F16 1821022 TAPPING SCREW HA4003-04-16 (8)M4X 16 1

F17 4015623 TOP PLATE ASSY. 4P380890-1 1

F18 4015634 CUSHION MATERIAL (HEAT EXCHANGER) 4P395201-2 130X 20 T18 1

F22 4015629 BRAND NAME LABEL 35B61287-7 1

F23 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 5

F28 4011522 LABEL 4P208786-1 1

F29 4023075 CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) 4P239563-1 1

K1 058956J DRAIN JOINT 4PB32246-1 1

K2 2253709 CAP 1 (DRAIN) 4P254137-1 10

K3 2253716 CAP 2 (DRAIN) 4P254147-1 3

[ 1Shows GREE parts number. GREE is ZHUHAI company name.



DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

DZ17VSA361AA Wiring Diagram

ELECTRONIC COMPONENT ASSEMBLY ﬁl; :?ll TESDC ﬁq[(;%(l;lrufm?}%?g&vwg)
POWER SUPPLY L2® _________ - POSITION OF ELEMENTS. BS1~B53 | PUSH BUTTON SWITCH (A2P)
el —xl :[[|5_—1--1 (3] ap XU C CAPACITOR
S D
o L in L2 RIT R2T R3T RAT RST R o N IO S
BLK RED NOTES. NOTE7. | = FUSE
220 o \= X28A X29A t A2P ol % :.25
A1P He Ly kd boll Bo ok 50 o8 HiP, TP | PILOT LAN IPSERVIGE WONTTOR-ED)
5 HAP, HAP-M| FLASHING
Full HWE Hob ipp-# | (SERVICE. HONITOR-GREEN)
SEGT SEG2 SEGS KiiM__ | MAGNETIC CONTACTOR
. K2R, K4R_| MAGNETIC RELAY
N 5 E] K5R. K10R
F2 ) BSI BS2 BS3 R [POWER CONDITIONER
aRN | E1 L —_ [ KR KR KoR oTES o B - ¢ KITOR (ggnPREssom
Z1F ]
+—1___]—‘ BLK — oF ] oTE?. o i PS SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
< L) GRY 12 Xh-hio Q1E OVERLOAD PROTECTOR
L . N INDOOR UNIT OR X245 X524 g9 j L .,
| @ | & & B THERMOSTAT 0] od L
RTT [ e ) | g : HERMISTOR () SCHARGE)
HAP-M  HIP-H H2P-H STNPH/L o . 3 [HERMISTOR (LIQUID)
K10R\ K11M DSt xm& o & x2ao— 4 HERMISTOR _@E=ao )
oN /W8] nore2. NOTES. o “g’ o 5] HERUISTOR GOIL CIRCUIT)
e E B 2 g
L1l N S1PH g & ol SOl LSEMENT DI A2P)/ -
5 SINPH/L | PRESSURE SENSOR (HIGH/LO
oo BRI HAS X41A-H @7 XAIA-S X41A STPH__ | PRESSURE SWITCH (HIGH)
|_ ppL| R4 VIT/z VID. V20 _)(Iig?_E
RED] #R2 TR a4 3 # VIR, V3R | IGBT POWER MODULE
. V2R DIODE BRIDGE
236 VY VDY o x11a-H g5 # XiW | TERMINAL BLOCK
] L. x1oacu 1 ’ [X4TA___[RAM MONITOR
# X52A___| CONNECTOR (SHARE DATA)
5 YiE ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE GOIL
e < o i
= O~ Ci
Egﬁpsggégém * k2l RS 1603 = Z1F, 22F [NOISE FILTER
TERMINAL + p= = ° j NOTE 1. —°=  :TERMINAL 3. SYMBOLS SHOWS AS FOLLOWS BLK:BLACK RED:RED
T BITRACE LK ]va 33 LI :TERMINAL BLOCK WHT:WHITE YLW:YELLOW GRN:GREEN BRN:BROWN PPL:PURPLE
Yash _[G9l  :CONNECTOR 4. USE COPPER CONDUCTORS ONLY.
X108A 22 A0S GFIELD WIRING 5. CLASS 2 WIRE,
A NOISELESS GROUND 6. THIS CONNECTOR IS FOR CONNECTING
@  :PROTECTIVE GROUND  THE COMPRESSOR CRANKCASE HEATER
2. THE POSITIONS OF THE (OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES).
SELEGTOR SWITCHES (051.082) 7. THIS CONNECTOR IS FOR COMNECTING
s INDICATE FACTORY SETTING. THE DRAIN PAN H
WIF (5~ 0IE REFER TO THE SERVICE (OPTIONAL AGCESSORIES)
= e MANUAL IN DETAIL. 8. WHEN OPERATING, DO NOT SHORT GIRCUIT

FOR PROTECTION DEVICE(ST1PH AND Q1E).

3D122352A

—11=



—12—

DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

VVI9EVSALLIZA

—dOl—




DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
Q'ty/Unit
3 I Wiring
No. || Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification Notes

£ DZ17VSA361AA | Symbol

Al A |4025332 |COMPRESSOR ASSY. 2Y147AKBX1A#A 2Y147AKBX1A#A 1 M1C

A2 128989J |VIBRATION ABSORBER 4P085180-1 [76713028] 3

A3 4010410 |WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3

A4 2425597 |TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1

A5 040139J |RUBBER BUSH/LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1

A9 2493893 |SOUND INSULATION (INNER TOP) 3P560376-1 1

A10 2493723 |SOUND INSULATION (OUTER TOP) 3P559257-1 1

Al1 2493730 |SOUND INSULATION (OUTER BODY) 3P559470-1 1

A12 2493747 |SOUND INSULATION (INNER BODY) 3P559292-1 1

B1 4025336 |HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 3P484946-2 1

B2 STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557900-1 1

B2-1 2493754 |LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509060-2 1

B2-3 2493901 |GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509059-3 1

B2-4 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 4

B3 ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE ASSY.|3P546988-1 1

B3-2 B |2200116 [BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 35500032-1 CAMBD18DM-2 1 Y1E

B3-3 C |232025J |REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 FI233 2

B3-4 151188J |CHECK VALVE 3SA27018-1 1

B3-5 C |7009625 |PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE 3S510009-1 LPR-272D019 1

B3-6 2493778 |SOUNDPROOF PUTTY ASSY. 4P591372-1 1

B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P547104-1 1

B4-1 REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (GAS) 3P547098-1 1

B4-1-1 | A (4022182 |PRESSURE SENSOR 35481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 S1NPL

B4-2 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P547086-1 1

B4-2-1 107638J |CHECK VALVE 4SA27011-1 1

B4-2-2 | A (4022183 |HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-3 ACB-1UB203W OFF:4.17MP ON;3.2MP 1 S1PH

B4-3 B (2455992 |BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 35500015-1 SHF(L)-7H-34U-DC 1 Y1S

B4-4 A |1721122 |FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1

B4-5 2494625 |SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P557583-1 1

B6 2493785 |ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P546832-2 1

B12 112853J |SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 4P048773-1 1

B20 380116J |CUSHION RUBBER/ ACCUMULATOR R4633370 1

B23 1666085 |SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 3P159488-21 1

C1 4016827 |PROPELLER FAN ASSY. 2P372312-1 1

c2 847003J |LOCK NUT/FAN HA4039-4 M8 1

C3 2425643 |PROTECTION NET 2P506472-1 1

—-13-



—14 —

DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
Q'ty/Unit
3 — Wiring
No. || Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification Notes
£ DZ17VSA361AA Symbol
C4 4022196 |DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P509938-1 1
E1 4023073 [SWITCH BOX 1P493436-1 1
E2 4023074 |MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 3P499979-2 1
E2-1 4022185 |TERMINAL BLOCK 3S491028-2 1 X1M
E2-4 B |4022187 |REACTOR 3E750074-1 15A/300UH 1 L1R
E2-5 4022189 |WIRE HARNESS (REACTOR 2) 3P491461-1 1 (Z3C)
E2-6 1728464 |SPACER (PCB) 4P178782-1 4
E2-7 2115472 |SPACER (PCB) 4P183889-1 1
E2-8 1796234 |PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4114-04-20 1
E2-9 109688J |TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 |M4X 12 4
E3 2493800 |COVER/SWITCH BOX 3P568486-1 1
E5 A 14025454  [PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. (MAIN) 2P501706-8 EC17018-8 1 A1P(F1U/F2U/FEU/R7T)
E6 A |4022184 |PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. 2P501723-1 EC17019-1 1 A2P
E8 A |2493817 (THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P511796-1 1SET = 6PCS. 1 R1T/R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T/R6T
E10 2493824 |WIRE HARNESS (POWER) 3P570544-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 (22C)
E11 4022192 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (SERVICE PCB) 2P512275-1 1
E12 4022193 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (COMMUNICATION) [4P495338-1 (A1P)X851A 1
E13 2425650 |EARTH WIRE 4P486637-1 1
E15 2493831 |WIRE HARNESS (FOR COMP.) 3P560174-1 (A1P)U/V/W - M1C 1 (Z1C)
E16 2493848 |WIRE HARNESS (PCB-OL CONNECTION) 4P559526-1 (A1P)X33A - Q1E 1
E20 109688J |TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 |M4X 12 6
E21 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-16 |M4X 16 7
E22 2425667 |PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4SB00048-16  |M3 11
E23 113783J |TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 |M4X 12 1
E25 2494632 |RADIATION SHIELD PLATE ASSY. 3F042074-1 1
E26 A |2493855 |COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 Y1S
E27 A'|2493862 |COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 35400083-1 CAM-MD12DM-171 1 Y1E
E28 A'|2433017 [RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1
E28-1 2428527 |RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1
E30 A |4025329 |DC FAN MOTOR 2P570318-1 8P 152W 1 M1F
E31 1786749 |WASHER (FOR EARTH) 4P168982-1 1
E32 4004935 |PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SB00133-12 1
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 4P389979-9 1
F3 4015619 |SIDE PLATE (LEFT) 4P396023-1 1
F4 4015620 |FRONT PLATE 4P388586-1 1
F5 4015722 |PARTITION PLATE 1P371965-1 1




DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application)

PL-1911-3

Q’ty/Unit
3 I Wiring
No. |2 Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification Notes
= DZ17VSA361AA Symbol
F6 2425713 FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 4P388604-7 1
F7 2425674 REAR PLATE ASSY. 3P501776-1 1
F8 2425681 CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 4P516502-1 1
F9 4015625 HANDLE (LEFT) 2P379168-1 1
F10 2494098 WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1
F11 4022195 SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3P501775-1 1
F11-1 092045J HANDLE 3PN00353-1 1
F13 2120405 HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4
F14 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00009-12 M4X 12 8
F15 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 35
F16 1821022 TAPPING SCREW HA4003-04-16 (8)M4X 16 1
F17 4015623 TOP PLATE ASSY. 4P380890-1 1
F18 4015634 CUSHION MATERIAL (HEAT EXCHANGER) 4P395201-2 130X 20 T18 1
F22 4015629 BRAND NAME LABEL 3SB61287-7 1
F23 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 5
F28 4011522 LABEL 4P208786-1 1
F29 4023075 CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) 4P239563-1 1
K1 058956J DRAIN JOINT 4PB32246-1 1
K2 2253709 CAP 1 (DRAIN) 4P254137-1 10
K3 2253716 CAP 2 (DRAIN) 4P254147-1 3

[ 1Shows GREE parts number. GREE is ZHUHAI company name.

—15—



- 16—

DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA Wiring Diagram

By ATP PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
POWER SUPPLY L2 _ ELECTRONIC COMPONENT ASSEMBLY |BS1~BS3 | PUSH BUTTON SWITGH
or ! POSITION OF ELEMENTS. C1 CAPACITOR
20820 | 5] DST_DSZ [DIP_SHITCH
’ e worey, RIT 2T RST RAT RST R6T L
sk ek (] B2 7] EE1 FE () || /M-
A1P L19 L2¢ [oTe] Bod Bo_ 00 66 50 LILEY =
s T R g BT
anles U0 - K21h VIE HAP, H2P | (SERVICE WONITOR-GREEN)
| ES KTTM__ [WAGNETIC CONTACTOR
A4 F2u NNV E 8 ‘9 o | Bk MOTES KOR, IR [HAGETIC RELAY
anjg ool ORRKR SEaT SEzSE6S X851AE§ GRY I:[r" WIC__ [WOTOR (CONPRESSOR)
A =t 58w S Tt PR POIER FACTOR CORRECTION
) = D)
— 052 SIRPHL PS SWITCAING POWER SUPPLY
PR @ T2 - % QIE____[OVERLOAD PROTECTOR
THE POSITION OF OFF \OTES. R2,R3 [ RESISTOR
COMPRESSOR RIT__ [ THERWISTOR (AWBIEND)
TERMINAL N . B RIT | THERMISTOR (DISCHARGE)
& e & i STPH R3T THERMISTOR (LIQUID)
THE ENTRANCE HAP H1P H2P N=1 R4T HERMISTOR (DEFROST
Dt . R5T | THERMISTOR (COIL CIRCUTT)
Eﬂnmez NOTE 1. = TERMIMAL o ook R6T | THERMISTOR (SUCTION)
) S— OFF  GONNECTOR ROT PTC_THERMISTOR
! o =E0F: CFIELD WIRING SEGI~SEA3] 7-SEGHENT DISPLAY
X414 (9 A NOISELESS GROUND SINPH/L | PRESSURE SENSOR (HIGH/LOW)
o ©  'PROTECTIVE GROUND  [SIPH _ [PRESSURE SWITCH (HIGH)
IN THE GASE OF iH - 2 TS 091 8 INDICATE VAN V3R 168" PONER WNODULE
+ ,
DZI TVSA21AA, 481A Foy 0 FACTORY SETTING. XiM____| TERMINAL BLOCK
R2 R3 X524 (3 REFER_TO THE SERVICE MANUAL  [X41A RAM_MONITOR
THE ENTRANCE i + . o . &MgSEélISEHOWS AS FOLLONS X52A CONNECTOR (SHAREVDAVTA)OIL
: YIE [ ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE G
[ K e BLK'BLAGK RED:RED YLW:VELLOW ¥1S™ T REVERSING VALVE COIL
X108A T K334 4. USE COPPER CONDUCTORS ONLY. | LlS~Z4C LFERRITE CORE
3. USE COPPER U ZIF__ |NOISE FILTER
6 THIS CONNECTOR IS FOR CONNECTING THE COMPRESSOR
CRANKCASE HEATER (OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES).
P - S i i
MS .
DZ”VSAGO‘AA MIF (3~ 0l 8. DURING OPERATION , DO NOT PUT SHORT CIRCUIT

— NOTES. WIRE FOR PROTECTION DEVICE (S1PH AND Q1E).

3D122353A




DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

VVI8YVSALLZA /VVIZYVSALIZA

—dOl—

= 0O000—Z




—-18 -

DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

. Q’ty/Unit
No. § Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification DZ DZ Wiring Notes
= 17 17 Symbol
VSA421AA[VSA481AA

Al A |4025333 |COMPRESSOR ASSY. 2Y260APBX1A#A 2Y260APBX1A#A 1 1 M1C

A2 2274364 |RUBBER VIBRATION ISOLATOR ASSY. |3P386578-2 3 3

A3 2119809 |SET BOLT/ COMPRESSOR 4P299318-1 3 3

A4 4010410 |WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3 3

A5 2493918 |COMPRESSOR SOUNDPROOF 3P560297-1 1 1

A6 4024830 |SOUND ABSORBING MATERIAL 3P129530-4 1 1

A7 076850J [SET BOLT/ COMPRESSOR 4PA16309-1-KA M8-P1.25 1 1

A8 040139J |RUBBER BUSH/LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1 1

A9 2425597 |TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1 1

B1 4025337 |HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 2P493326-2 1 1

B2 2425737 |ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P166548-4 1 1

B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P547995-1 1 1

B4-1 GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557984-1 1 1

B4-1-1 4022880 |STOP VALVE 35560049-1 1 1

B4-1-2 | A |4022182 |PRESSURE SENSOR 35481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 1 S1NPL

B4-2 SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P558162-1 1 1

B4-3 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P558063-1 1 1

B4-3-1 107638 |CHECK VALVE 4SA27011-1 1 1

B4-3-2 | A [4022881 |HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-4 ACB-1UB217W 4.17MPA 1 1 S1PH

B4-3-3 980752J |PIPING WEIGHT HG4001-3-KA 4 4

B4-3-4 980761J |WEIGHT CLIP HG4001-KI 4 4

B4-4 B (1858062 |BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3SA52101-1 SHF-20D-46-02 1 1 Y1S

B4-5 A |1721122 |FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1 1

B4-6 2493925 |SERVICE PORT ASSY. 4P560960-1 1 1

B5 ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. 3P546159-1 1 1

B5-1 ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. (2) |3P561542-1 1 1

B5-1-1 | B |2204606 |BODY/ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S500031-1 UKV-25D263 1 1 Y1E

B5-1-2 | C (232025 |REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 FI233 2 2

B5-1-3 038621J |CHECK VALVE 4SA27006-1 1 1

B5-2 2433132 |PIPING FIXTURE 4P495713-3 1 1

B5-3 4013064 |CUSHION MATERIAL 4P334516-4 1 1

B5-4 2494649 |LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 4P527026-2 1 1

B6 2494656 |STOP VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 3F042059-1 1 1

B6-1 2494098 |WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1 1

B7 162753J |SCREW/ C TIGHT CUP 4SA01125-16 M5X 16 5 5

C1 1864005 |[FAN BLADE 3P209515-1 P51J11F 1 1




DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application)

PL-1911-3

. Q’ty/Unit
No. § Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification DZ Dz Wiring Notes
= 17 17 Symbol
VSA421AA[VSA481AA
Cc2 847003J |LOCK NUT/ FAN HA4039-4 M8 1 1
C3 2425744 |SUCTION GRILLE ASSY. 4P538111-1 1 1
C4 4022884 |DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P295674-2 1 1
E1 2494663 |EL. COMPO. ASSY. 3P525660-4 1
E1 2494670 |EL. COMPO. ASSY. 3P525660-6 1
E2 2425751 |TERMINAL BLOCK 3P142627-5 HP-T3079-1-2P-L5P 1 1 X1M
E3 2425768 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR COMMUNICATION) |4P531989-1 (A1P)X851A 1 1
E4 2494106 |INSULATION SHEET 3P566286-1 1 1
E5 B |2425775 |THERMISTOR (AIR) 4P531083-1 (ATP)X11A L=1210 1 1 R1T
E6 A |2493932 |THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P495830-1 1SET = 4PCS. 1 1 R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T
E7 B |2425799 |THERMISTOR (SUCTION) 4P531082-1 (A1P)X13A ST1401 L=835 1 1 R6T
E8 2493949 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (POWER) 3P560199-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 1 (21C/Z2C)
E10 4022883 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR COMP.) 3P532524-1 (A1P)U/V/W - M1C 1 1 (Z3C)
E11 TAPPING SCREW 4PA50121-12 |M5X 12 3 3
E12 071124J |CUP WASHER 4PA50120-5 1 1
E13 2494687 |RIVET 4P533948-1 3 3
E15 A |2493956 |COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3P381420-1 UKV-A335 1 1 Y1E
E16 A |2493855 |COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 1 Y18
E17 2493963 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (PCB-OL CONNECTION) |4P558989-1 (ATP)X33A - Q1E 1 1
E18 C (4012628 |FERRITE CORE 3EA76021-1 GRFC-8 1 1 Z4C
E20 113783J |TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 |M4X 12 2 2
E21 352004 WIRE CLIP 4PA04745-1 10 10
E22 TAPPING SCREW 4SK05108-12 [M4X 12 3 3
E23 099951J |EDGE SADDLE 4PA40280-1 1 1
E24 094708) |EDGE SADDLE 4PA40281-1 1 1
E28 A |2433017 |RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1 1
E28-1 2428527 |RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1 1
E30 A |4022882 |DC FAN MOTOR 2P527610-1 8P 200W 1 1 M1F
E35 1233757 |LOCKING CARD SPACER 4P071700-2 2 2
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 3F041796-1 1 1
F2 2493970 |FRONT PLATE (2) 3F041797-1 1 1
F3 2493987 |SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3F041799-1 1 1
F4 2493994 |FRONT PLATE (1) 3F041798-2 1 1
F5 2425814 |PARTITION PLATE ASSY. 3P525002-1 1 1
Fé 4020063 |FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 3P463795-1 1 1
F7 2494005 |SIDE COVER 4F041795-1 1 1

-19-




—-20-—

DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
. Q’ty/Unit
No. § Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification DZ DZ Wiring Notes
= 17 17 Symbol
VSA421AA[VSA481AA

F8 2425845 |REAR COVER 4P535215-1 1 1

F9 092045J |HANDLE 3PN00353-1 2 2

F11 4020038 |COVER 3P464484-1 1 1

F12 4009049 |ANCHOR PLATE 4P297719-1 2 2

F17 2494012 |TOP PLATE 3F041801-2 1 1

F20 157132J |THERMISTOR FIXING PLATE 3P136732-1 1 1

F21 4008212 |MOUNTING PLATE 2P186854-1 1 1

F22 042396J |FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 4 4

F23 2031411 |FEELER BULB CLAMP 4P263423-1 1 1

F24 4011522 |LABEL 4P208786-1 1 1

F26 2120405 |HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4 4

F33 1905191 [HEX. HEAD TAPPING 4SA01124-12-KA M5 9 9

F34 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SA01124-12 M5X 12 37 37

F35 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00029-12 M5X 12 18 18

F36 4016867 |HEX.BOLT 4SH00013-10 2 2

F51 2494029 |CUSHION RUBBER (1) 4P589904-1 1 1

F52 2494036 |CUSHION RUBBER (2) 3P589905-1 1 1

F53 2494043 |CUSHION RUBBER (3) 4P585013-1 1 1

F54 2494050 |CUSHION RUBBER (5) 3P592362-1 1 1

K1 4015629 |BRAND NAME LABEL 3SB61287-7 1 1

K2 2494067 |GREASE ASSY. 4F017074-1 1 1

K3 537651 DRAIN SOCKET R3911486-1 1 1

K4 1946697 |CAP/ DRAIN SOCKET 3PA40448-1 4 4

K5 1314601 |DRAIN TERMINAL 4PA40859-1 5 5




DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
DZ17VSA601AA Wiring Diagram
P ATP PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
?(EJER SUPPLY L2 x __ ELECTRONIC COMPONENT ASSEMBLY |BS1~BS3 | PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
208/230V ! 5] POSITION OF ELEMENTS. Ci CAPACITOR
20/ L1 DST DSZ [ DIP_SHITCH
o vorey, KU R2T RIT RAT RST 6T B
X28A  X29A [ L?;l [;Ltﬁj Eﬁ’] ﬁ ftzﬂ a AP Eal jg
5 T S F61 F
APT g g 00 Bod G0 dd 8o 95 kbd g TORETT 1P| PILOT LARP (SERVICE HONITOR=RED)
FIu[[] X21A 1o : YIE HaP, K2 | TRV B iONITOR-GREEN)
GRN | €3 RN BlI58/8 g KTTM__[MAGNETIC CONTACTOR
I F2U NN J 148, Y. 5| Bk NOTES . K2R, KIR_ [ MAGNETICRELAY
— K2R K4R  K5R SEG1 SEG2 SEG3 —_— '
S 2D s s it s
= = (&) BSI BS2 BS3 THERMOSTAT PFC POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
— 0s) SINPH/L PS SHITCRING PORER SUPPLY
N @ oTEL X17A g QIE___ JOVERLOAD PROTECTOR
THE POSITION OF OFF \OrES. R2,R3 [ RESISTOR
COMPRESSOR R1T__— | THERMISTOR (AWBIENT)
s o8 RS o
Z4C T [ ST Q
HAle HiP H2P N=1 RAT HERMISTOR EDE-'(OS" ;
VIR o R5T HERMISTOR (COIL_CIRCUIT
OFFEEl NOTEZ. NOTE 1. 7 TERMINAL o ook R6T | THERNISTOR_(SUCTION)
[©9)  :CONNECTOR RIT PTC_THERMISTO
O] “IIF: CFIELD WIRING SEG1~SEG3| 7-SEGMENT DISPLAY
X41A (S A NOISELESS GROUND SINPH/L | PRESSURE SENSOR (HIGH/LOW)
o ©  'PROTECTIVE GROUND  [SIPH | PRESSURE SHITCH (HIGH)
IV THE CASE OF 2. THE POSITIONS OF THE SELEGTOR [VIR DIODE_BRIDGE
SWITCHES (DS1,DS2) INDICATE  |[VZR.V3R | 1GBT POWER WODULE
DZ1TVSA21AA, 481AA N FACTORY SETTING. XM | TERMINAL BLOCK
TR ETRGE R e FLFER 1o, THE SERVIGE WANUAL 67— CONRECIOR _(SHARE DATR
+ - 0 £ G TOR
. = 3. gmBgtﬁcﬁHggg QEDF%OQELLOW YiE ELECTRONIC EXPANSTON VALVE GOIL
GRY :GRAY GRN: GREEN NS (REVERSING VALVE GOIL
X108A X33A : : ~ r =
LR 4. USE COPPER COIDUCTORS ONLY. [71F " TNoISe FILTER
6. THIS CONNECTOR IS FOR CONNECTING THE COMPRESSOR
CRANKCASE_HEATER (OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES)
[T . T e ER I i 1
MS
DZ”VSAGOMA MIF (g~ 0l 8. DURING OPERATION , DO NOT PUT SHORT CIRCUIT
— NOTES. WIRE FOR PROTECTION DEVICE (SIPH AND Q1E).

3D122353A

—21-—



-22 -

DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

‘ w)

3 3 rm\ N

([ b - 9 @</.|> Woo ‘\\ iy

124 ) o - X < \ 2

S 7 m \

1 -~ m w

I ~ O\ m >

— — e Y e % \ >
b / AT

= -~

—dO1l—

-
W BT
0000025




DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
Q'ty/Unit
3 I Wiring
No. || Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification Notes

£ DZ17VSA601AA | Symbol

Al A |4025334 |COMPRESSOR ASSY. 2Y350APBX1A#A 2Y350APBX1A#A 1 M1C

A2 2274364 |RUBBER VIBRATION ISOLATOR ASSY. |3P386578-2 3

A3 2119809 |SET BOLT/ COMPRESSOR 4P299318-1 3

A4 4010410 |WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3

A5 2493918 |COMPRESSOR SOUNDPROOF 3P560297-1 1

A6 4024830 |SOUND ABSORBING MATERIAL 3P129530-4 1

A7 076850J [SET BOLT/ COMPRESSOR 4PA16309-1-KA M8-P1.25 1

A8 040139J |RUBBER BUSH/LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1

A9 2425597 |TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1

B1 4025338 |HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 2P493721-2 1

B2 2425737 |ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P166548-4 1

B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P545983-1 1

B4-1 GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557984-1 1

B4-1-1 4022880 |STOP VALVE 3S560049-1 1

B4-1-2 | A |4022182 |PRESSURE SENSOR 35481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 S1NPL

B4-2 SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P558162-1 1

B4-3 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P558044-1 1

B4-3-1 107638J |CHECK VALVE 4SA27011-1 1

B4-3-2 | A (4022881 |HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-4 ACB-1UB217W 4.17MPA 1 S1PH

B4-4 B (1858062 |BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3SA52101-1 SHF-20D-46-02 1 Y1S

B4-5 A 1721122 |FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1

B4-6 2493925 |SERVICE PORT ASSY. 4P560960-1 1

B5 ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. 3P546159-1 1

B5-1 ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. (2) 3P561542-1 1

B5-1-1 | B (2204606 |BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S500031-1 UKV-25D263 1 Y1E

B5-1-2 | C (232025 |REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 FI233 2

B5-1-3 038621J |CHECK VALVE 4SA27006-1 1

B5-2 2433132 |PIPING FIXTURE 4P495713-3 1

B5-3 4013064 |CUSHION MATERIAL 4P334516-4 1

B5-4 2494649 |LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 4P527026-2 1

B6 2494656 |STOP VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 3F042059-1 1

B6-1 2494098 |WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1

B7 162753J |SCREW/ C TIGHT CUP 4SA01125-16 M5X 16 5

C1 1864005 |FAN BLADE 3P209515-1 P51J11F 1

c2 847003J |LOCK NUT/FAN HA4039-4 M8 1

C3 2425744 |SUCTION GRILLE ASSY. 4P538111-1 1

23



—24 —

DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
Q’ty/Unit
) A Wiring
No. || Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification Notes
£ DZ17VSA601AA Symbol
C4 4022884 |DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P295674-2 1
E1 2494694 |EL. COMPO. ASSY. 3P525660-5 1
E2 2425751 |TERMINAL BLOCK 3P142627-5 HP-T3079-1-2P-L5P 1 X1M
E3 2425768 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR COMMUNICATION) [4P531989-1 (A1P)X851A 1
E4 2494106 |INSULATION SHEET 3P566286-1 1
E5 B |2425775 |THERMISTOR (AIR) 4P531083-1 (ATP)X11A L=1210 1 R1T
E6 A |2493932 |THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P495830-1 1SET = 4PCS. 1 R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T
E7 B |2425799 |THERMISTOR (SUCTION) 4P531082-1 (A1P)X13A ST1401 L=835 1 R6T
E8 2493949 |WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (POWER) 3P560199-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 (21C/Z2C)
E10 4022883 [WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR COMP.) 3P532524-1 (ATP)U/V/W - M1C 1 (Z3C)
E11 TAPPING SCREW 4PA50121-12 |M5X 12 3
E12 071124J CUP WASHER 4PA50120-5 1
E13 2494687  |RIVET 4P533948-1 3
E15 A |2493956 |COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3P381420-1 UKV-A335 1 Y1E
E16 A |2493855 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 Y18
E17 2493963 [WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (PCB-OL CONNECTION)  [4P558989-1 (A1P)X33A - Q1E 1
E18 C (4012628 |FERRITE CORE 3EA76021-1 GRFC-8 1 Z4C
E20 113783J TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 |M4X 12 2
E21 352004 WIRE CLIP 4PA04745-1 10
E22 TAPPING SCREW 4SK05108-12 [M4X 12 3
E23 099951J |EDGE SADDLE 4PA40280-1 1
E24 094708) |EDGE SADDLE 4PA40281-1 1
E28 A |2433017 |RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1
E28-1 2428527 RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1
E30 A |4022882 |DC FAN MOTOR 2P527610-1 8P 200W 1 M1F
E35 1233757 |LOCKING CARD SPACER 4P071700-2 2
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 3F041796-2 1
F2 2493970 [FRONT PLATE (2) 3F041797-1 1
F3 2493987 |SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3F041799-1 1
F4 2493994 FRONT PLATE (1) 3F041798-2 1
F5 2425814  |PARTITION PLATE ASSY. 3P525002-1 1
F6 2425852 |FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 3P503512-1 1
F7 2494005 SIDE COVER 4F041795-1 1
F8 2425845 |REAR COVER 4P535215-1 1
F9 092045 [HANDLE 3PN00353-1 2
F11 4020038 COVER 3P464484-1 1




DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
Q'ty/Unit
3 I Wiring
No. || Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification Notes
£ DZ17VSA601AA | Symbol

F12 4009049 |ANCHOR PLATE 4P297719-1 2

F17 2494012 |TOP PLATE 3F041801-2 1

F20 157132J |THERMISTOR FIXING PLATE 3P136732-1 1

F21 4008212 |MOUNTING PLATE 2P186854-1 1

F22 042396J |FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 4

F23 2031411 |FEELER BULB CLAMP 4P263423-1 1

F24 4011522 |LABEL 4P208786-1 1

F26 2120405 |HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4

F33 1905191 |HEX. HEAD TAPPING 4SA01124-12-KA M5 9

F34 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SA01124-12 M5X 12 37

F35 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00029-12 M5X 12 18

F36 4016867 |HEX.BOLT 4SH00013-10 2

F51 2494029 |CUSHION RUBBER (1) 4P589904-1 1

F52 2494036 |CUSHION RUBBER (2) 3P589905-1 1

F53 2494043 |CUSHION RUBBER (3) 4P585013-1 1

F54 2494081 |CUSHION RUBBER (4) 3P589908-1 1

K1 4015629 |BRAND NAME LABEL 3SB61287-7 1

K2 2494067 |GREASE ASSY. 4F017074-1 1

K3 537651 DRAIN SOCKET R3911486-1 1

K4 1946697 |CAP/DRAIN SOCKET 3PA40448-1 4

K5 1314601 |DRAIN TERMINAL 4PA40859-1 5

— 25—



